Section 1. Identification
Polaris Si and NH2 LC Columns with less than 10 ml solvent
SAFETY DATA SHEET
Product name :
Polaris Si and NH2 LC Columns with less than 10 ml solvent
Conforms to US OSHA Hazard Communication 29CFR1910.1200
A2003020X020, A2003030X020, A2003050G100, A2003050X030, A2003050X046,
A2003100X020, A2003100X030, A2003100X046, A2003125X040, A2003125X046,
A2003150X020, A2003150X021, A2003150X030, A2003150X040, A2003150X046,
A2003150X100, A2003250X020, A2003250X021, A2003250X030, A2003250X040,
A2003250X046, A2003MG, A2003MG2, A2004150X039, A2004250X046, A2004MG,
A2004MG2, A2005020X020, A2005030X020, A2005030X021, A2005050X020,
A2005050X021, A2005050X030, A2005050X046, A2005100X020, A2005100X030,
A2005100X046, A2005150X020, A2005150X030, A2005150X046, A2005250X020,
A2005250X030, A2005250X046, A2005MG, A2005MG2, A2013020X020,
A2013030X020, A2013050G100, A2013050X020, A2013050X046, A2013100X020,
A2013100X030, A2013100X046, A2013125X040, A2013150X020, A2013150X030,
A2013150X039, A2013150X040, A2013150X046, A2013250X020, A2013250X021,
A2013250X030, A2013250X046, A2013MG, A2013MG2, A2014020X020,
A2014030X020, A2014030X021, A2014050X020, A2014050X021, A2014050X030,
A2014050X046, A2014100X020, A2014100X021, A2014100X030, A2014100X046,
A2014150X020, A2014150X030, A2014150X046, A2014250X020, A2014250X030,
A2014250X046, A2014MG, A2014MG2
:Part no.
Material uses : Analytical chemistry.
HPLC Column
A2003020X020      Polaris 5 Si 20 x 2.0mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.04 ml solvent
A2003030X020      Polaris 5 Si 30 x 2.0mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.06 ml solvent
A2003050G100      Polaris 5 Si-A 50 X 10.0mm Guard, 3.9 ml tube, 2.36 ml solvent
A2003050X030      Polaris 5 Si 50 x 3.0mm, 0.4 ml tube, 0.21 ml solvent
A2003050X046      Polaris 5 Si 50 x 4.6mm, 0.8 ml tube, 0.05 ml solvent
A2003100X020      Polaris 5 Si 100 x 2.0mm, 0.3 ml tube, 0.19 ml solvent
A2003100X030      Polaris 5 Si 100 x 3.0mm, 0.7 ml tube, 0.42 ml solvent
A2003100X046      Polaris 5 Si 100 x 4.6mm, 1.7 ml tube, 1.00 ml solvent
A2003125X040      Polaris 5 Si 125 x 4.0mm, 1.6 ml tube, 0.94 ml solvent
A2003125X046      Polaris 5 Si 125 x 4.6mm, 2.1 ml tube, 1.25 ml solvent
A2003150X020      Polaris 5 Si 150 x 2.0mm, 0.5 ml tube, 0.28 ml solvent
A2003150X021      Polaris 5 Si 150 x 2.1mm, 0.5 ml tube, 0.31 ml solvent
A2003150X030      Polaris 5 Si 150 x 3.0mm, 1.1 ml tube, 0.64 ml solvent
A2003150X040      Polaris 5 Si 150 x 4.0mm, 1.9 ml tube, 1.13 ml solvent
A2003150X046      Polaris 5 Si 150 x 4.6mm, 2.5 ml tube, 1.50 ml solvent
A2003150X100      Polaris 5 Si 150 x 10.0mm, 12 ml tube, 7.07 ml solvent
A2003250X020      Polaris 5 Si 250 x 2.0mm, 0.8 ml tube, 0.047 ml solvent
A2003250X021      Polaris 5 Si 250 x 2.1mm, 0.9 ml tube, 0.52 ml solvent
A2003250X030      Polaris 5 Si 250 x 3.0mm, 1.8 ml tube, 1.06 ml solvent
A2003250X040      Polaris 5 Si 250 x 4.0mm, 3.1 ml tube, 1.88 ml solvent
A2003250X046      Polaris 5 Si 250 x 4.6mm, 4.2 ml tube, 2.49 ml solvent
A2003MG              MetaGuard 4.6mm Polaris Si-A 5u, 0.2 ml tube, 0.10 ml solvent
A2003MG2            MetaGuard 2.0mm Polaris Si-A 5u, 0.03 ml tube, 0.02 ml solvent
A2004150X039      Polaris 10 Si 150 x 3.9mm, 1.8 ml tube, 1.08 ml solvent
A2004250X046      Polaris 10 Si 250 x 4.6mm, 4.2 ml tube, 2.49 ml solvent
A2004MG              MetaGuard 4.6mm Polaris Si-A 10u, 0.2 ml tube, 0.10 ml solvent
A2004MG2            MetaGuard 2.0mm Polaris Si-A 10u, 0.03 ml tube, 0.02 ml solvent
A2005020X020      Polaris 3 Si 20 x 2.0mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.04 ml solvent
A2005030X020      Polaris 3 Si 30 x 2.0mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.06 ml solvent
Validation date : 10/15/2020
1.2 Relevant identified uses of the substance or mixture and uses advised against
This product is considered an article. This Safety Data Sheet is written based on the encapsulated substance or
mixture in this article.
1.1 Product identifier
1/15Date of issue : 10/15/2020
Polaris Si and NH2 LC Columns with less than 10 ml solvent
Section 1. Identification
Supplier/Manufacturer : Agilent Technologies, Inc.
5301 Stevens Creek Blvd
Santa Clara, CA 95051, USA
800-227-9770
A2005030X021      Polaris 3 Si 30 x 2.1mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.06 ml solvent
A2005050X020      Polaris 3 Si 50 x 2.0mm, 0.2 ml tube, 0.09 ml solvent
A2005050X021      Polaris 3 Si 50 x 2.1mm, 0.2 ml tube, 0.10 ml solvent
A2005050X030      Polaris 3 Si 50 x 3.0mm, 0.4 ml tube, 0.21 ml solvent
A2005050X046      Polaris 3 Si 50 x 4.6mm, 0.8 ml tube, 0.50 ml solvent
A2005100X020      Polaris 3 Si 100 x 2.0mm, 0.3 ml tube, 0.19 ml solvent
A2005100X030      Polaris 3 Si 100 x 3.0mm, 0.7 ml tube, 0.42 ml solvent
A2005100X046      Polaris 3 Si 100 x 4.6mm, 1.7 ml tube, 1.00 ml solvent
A2005150X020      Polaris 3 Si 150 x 2.0mm, 0.5 ml tube, 0.28 ml solvent
A2005150X030      Polaris 3 Si 150 x 3.0mm, 1.1 ml tube, 0.64 ml solvent
A2005150X046      Polaris 3 Si 150 x 4.6mm, 2.5 ml tube, 1.50 ml solvent
A2005250X020      Polaris 3 Si 250 x 2.0mm, 0.8 ml tube, 0.47 ml solvent
A2005250X030      Polaris 3 Si 250 x 3.0mm, 1.8 ml tube, 1.06 ml solvent
A2005250X046      Polaris 3 Si 250 x 4.6mm, 4.2 ml tube, 2.49 ml solvent
A2005MG              MetaGuard 4.6mm Polaris Si-A 3u, 0.2 ml tube, 0.10 ml solvent
A2005MG2            MetaGuard 2.0mm Polaris Si-A 3u, 0.03 ml tube, 0.02 ml solvent
A2013020X020      Polaris 5 NH2 20 x 2.0mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.04 ml solvent
A2013030X020      Polaris 5 NH2 30 x 2.0mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.06 ml solvent
A2013050G100      Polaris NH2 5u 50 x 10.0mm Guard, 3.9 ml tube, 2.36 ml solvent
A2013050X020      Polaris 5 NH2 50 x 2.0mm, 0.2 ml tube, 0.09 ml solvent
A2013050X046      Polaris 5 NH2 50 x 4.6mm, 0.8 ml tube, 0.50 ml solvent
A2013100X020      Polaris 5 NH2 100 x 2.0mm, 0.3 ml tube, 0.19 ml solvent
A2013100X030      Polaris 5 NH2 100 x 3.0mm, 0.7 ml tube, 0.42 ml solvent
A2013100X046      Polaris 5 NH2 100 x 4.6mm, 1.7 ml tube, 1.00 ml solvent
A2013125X040      Polaris 5 NH2 125 x 4.0mm, 1.6 ml tube, 0.94 ml solvent
A2013150X020      Polaris 5 NH2 150 x 2.0mm, 0.5 ml tube, 0.28 ml solvent
A2013150X030      Polaris 5 NH2 150 x 3.0mm, 1.1 ml tube, 0.64 ml solvent
A2013150X039      Polaris 5 NH2 150 x 3.9mm, 1.8 ml tube, 1.06 ml solvent
A2013150X040      Polaris 5 NH2 150 x 4.0mm, 1.9 ml tube, 1.13 ml solvent
A2013150X046      Polaris 5 NH2 150 x 4.6mm, 2.5 ml tube, 1.50 ml solvent
A2013250X020      Polaris 5 NH2 250 x 2.0mm, 0.8 ml tube, 0.47 ml solvent
A2013250X021      Polaris 5 NH2 250 x 2.1mm, 0.9 ml tube, 0.52 ml solvent
A2013250X030      Polaris 5 NH2 250 x 3.0mm, 1.8 ml tube, 1.08 ml solvent
A2013250X046      Polaris 5 NH2 250 x 4.6mm, 4.2 ml tube, 2.49 ml solvent
A2013MG             MetaGuard 4.6mm Polaris NH2 5u, 0.2 ml tube, 0.10 ml solvent
A2013MG2            MetaGuard 2.0mm Polaris NH2 5u, 0.03 ml tube, 0.02 ml solvent
A2014020X020      Polaris 3 NH2 20 x 2.0mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.04 ml solvent
A2014030X020      Polaris 3 NH2 30 x 2.0mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.06 ml solvent
A2014030X021      Polaris 3 NH2 30 x 2.1mm, 0.1 ml tube, 0.06 ml solvent
A2014050X020      Polaris 3 NH2 50 x 2.0mm, 0.2 ml tube, 0.09 ml solvent
A2014050X021      Polaris 3 NH2 50 x 2.1mm, 0.2 ml tube, 0.10 ml solvent
A2014050X030      Polaris 3 NH2 50 x 3.0mm, 0.4 ml tube, 0.21 ml solvent
A2014050X046      Polaris 3 NH2 50 x 4.6mm, 0.8 ml tube, 0.50 ml solvent
A2014100X020      Polaris 3 NH2 100 x 2.0mm, 0.3 ml tube, 0.19 ml solvent
A2014100X021      Polaris 3 NH2 100 x 2.1mm, 0.3 ml tube, 0.21 ml solvent
A2014100X030      Polaris 3 NH2 100 x 3.0mm, 0.7 ml tube, 0.42 ml solvent
A2014100X046      Polaris 3 NH2 100 x 4.6mm, 1.7 ml tube, 1.00 ml solvent
A2014150X020      Polaris 3 NH2 150 x 2.0mm, 0.5 ml tube, 0.28 ml solvent
A2014150X030      Polaris 3 NH2 150 x 3.0mm, 1.1 ml tube, 0.64 ml solvent
A2014150X046      Polaris 3 NH2 150 x 4.6mm, 2.5 ml tube, 1.50 ml solvent
A2014250X020      Polaris 3 NH2 250 x 2.0mm, 0.8 ml tube, 0.47 ml solvent
A2014250X030      Polaris 3 NH2 250 x 3.0mm, 1.8 ml tube, 1.06 ml solvent
A2014250X046      Polaris 3 NH2 250 x 4.6mm, 4.2 ml tube, 2.49 ml solvent
A2014MG              MetaGuard 4.6mm Polaris NH2 3u, 0.2 ml tube, 0.10 ml solvent
A2014MG2            MetaGuard 2.0mm Polaris NH2 3u, 0.03 ml tube, 0.02 ml solvent
1.3 Details of the supplier of the safety data sheet
2/15Date of issue : 10/15/2020
Polaris Si and NH2 LC Columns with less than 10 ml solvent